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St Paul’s Valentines 
Day event

John 
Rice

Interview: Claire Bushy Curtis, A Valentines Day Event for 
grand parents who take care of grand kids, featuring food, 
entertainment and silent auction on Feb 10th 12-5p.

8:28 – 
8:34
1/24/24

6 Mins

NE Ice Fishing 
Champ.

John 
Rice

Interview: Bruce James talks with Casey Esposito about 
the region wide event, and how to get involved, prizes, and
more.

8:35 – 
8:41
1/25/24

6 Mins

Newport Winter 
Carnival

John 
Rice

Talk about events, impact and meaning of Newport’s 
Winter Carnival.

8:03 -
8:05
2/20/24

2 Mins

Narcan Vending 
Machine

John 
Rice

Interview: Bruce James talks with Annette Carbonneu, 
about this innovative way to fight the opioid crisis, where it 
is and how folks can access it and the date of the ribbon 
cutting ceremony on April 9th.

8:35 – 
8:39
3/28/24

4 Mins


