## QUARTERLY ISSUES & PROGRAMS WMTK-FM / WSTJ-FM / WIKE-AM 1st QUARTER 2024

## WMTK-FM / WSTJ-FM / WIKE-AM QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAM LIST

PROGRAM ISSUE ADDRESSED	PGM TITLE	DESCRIPTION OF PROGRAMMING TO ADDRESS ISSUE	TIME/DATE	DURATION
St Paul's Valentines	John	Interview: Claire Bushy Curtis, A Valentines Day Event for	8:28 –	6 Mins
Day event	Rice	grand parents who take care of grand kids, featuring food,	8:34	
		entertainment and silent auction on Feb 10 <sup>th</sup> 12-5p.	1/24/24	
NE Ice Fishing	John	Interview: Bruce James talks with Casey Esposito about	8:35 –	6 Mins
Champ.	Rice	the region wide event, and how to get involved, prizes, and	8:41	
		more.	1/25/24	
Newport Winter	John	Talk about events, impact and meaning of Newport's	8:03 -	2 Mins
Carnival	Rice	Winter Carnival.	8:05	
			2/20/24	
Narcan Vending	John	Interview: Bruce James talks with Annette Carbonneu,	8:35 –	4 Mins
Machine	Rice	about this innovative way to fight the opioid crisis, where it	8:39	
		is and how folks can access it and the date of the ribbon	3/28/24	
		cutting ceremony on April 9 <sup>th</sup> .		